PORT OF SEATTLE

- 0 -

RESOLUTION NO. 27

A RESOLUTION Rescinding and repealing Resolution No.22 adopted March 7, 1912, fixing the order of taking up the different propositions of harbor improvement.

Be it resolved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows:

Section 1. That the Resolution No.22 of the Port Commission adopted March 7, 1912, entitled "a resolution of the Port of Seattle fixing the order in which the different propositions voted upon by the people within said Port District at the special election held March 5, 1912, will be taken up", be and the same is hereby rescinded and repealed.

Adopted by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 4th day of April, 1912, and signed by its proper officers in authentication of its passage on the same day.

ATTEST:

Secretary of the Port Commission

Fresident of the Port Commis

G-8 Hg.